

# Business Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: 9690031CMB

**Certificate Date** 13 May, 2021

## Insurer

AIG Australia Limited (AIG)  
ABN: 93 004 727 753  
AFSL: 381686

## Important Information

The named insured specified below is insured under a contract of insurance issued/insured by AIG Australia Limited. This document is confirmation of such Insurance having been effected but in no way amends the terms conditions warranties limitations exclusions and exceptions of the policy. Refer to Policy for details of excesses.

**Period of Cover** 15/04/2021 to 15/04/2022 at 4pm

## Insured

**Insured Name** Digital Asset Holdings Australia Pty Ltd

**Address** Level 12 16-20 Bridge Street  
SYDNEY NSW 2000

**Property Owner Only** No

## Policy Wording

AIG Steadfast My Business Pack

## COVERS FOR ALL SITUATIONS

### PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY

#### Limit of Liability

Limit of Liability - Public & Products Liability \$ 20,000,000

#### Additional Benefit

Property in Your Physical and Legal Control - Limit \$ 250,000

## SITUATION SPECIFIC COVERS

### SITUATION DETAILS

**Situation:** Level 12 16-20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 (Principal)

#### Business Details

Computer Software Development

#### Interested Parties

##### Interested Party # 1

**Risks** Public and Products Liability

**Name** Exchange Center Pty Ltd

**Nature of Interest** Landlord

**Address**

### BUSINESS PROPERTY

#### Sum Insured

Building(s) Replacement Value \$ Not Insured

Contents Replacement Value \$ 40,000

Stock including customers goods \$ As per policy wording

Accidental Damage \$ As per policy wording

#### Additional Benefits

Removal of Debris \$ As per policy wording

**Business Insurance  
Certificate of Currency**



**Policy Number:** 9690031CMB

Rewriting of Records \$ As per policy wording

**Optional Extension**

Flood Not Insured

**THEFT**

**Sum Insured**

Contents (incl stock and customer goods) \$ 15,000  
Tobacco / Cigarettes \$ Not Insured

**GLASS**

**Sum Insured**

Temporary repairs and other associated costs  
Signs

**Replacement Value**

\$ 10,000  
\$ 10,000